

Workshop:

Bryant City Hall Complex

210 SW 3rd Street

Watch Live: https://www.youtube.com/c/BryantArkansas

Date: August 28, 2023 - Time: 6:00 PM

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order

Public Comments

Old Business

New Business

Public Works

1. CAW Rate Increase Pass-Through - An ordinance authorizing the City of Bryant Water Department to automatically assess any pass-through charges received by the department from Central Arkansas Water and/ or other authorized water supplier(s) to its customers.

• Pass Through Ordinance.docx (2).pdf

2. System Infrastructure Fee - An ordinance re-establishing a system infrastructure fee as a monthly debt service surcharge to be paid by water and sewer customers.

- <u>Communication Plan'.docx.pdf</u>
- System Infrastructure Fee Ordinance .docx.pdf
- System Infrastructure Fee Packet w Ordinances.pdf
- System Infrastructure Fee Powerpoint.pdf

Council Comments

Mayor Comments